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CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES ON NH-1


1482. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:

SHRI TAMRADHWAJ SAHU:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of deaths while crossing National Highway (NHs) during each of the last three year, National Highway-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to make road over bridge or under bridge for pedestrians in Kundli to check accidents on National Highway No. 1 in district Sonepat of Haryana, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check such accidents?


 ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No separate record of number of deaths while crossing National Highways is maintained. However, the total number of persons killed on National Highways inclusive of drivers, passengers and pedestrians during the last three years are as below.


Year Total number of persons killed

on National Highways

2013 45,612

2014 47,649

2015 51,204


(b) Yes Madam. Government proposes to construct two foot over bridges at Km 30.750

& Km 31.900 and two flyovers at Km 29.151 & Km 31.330 at Kundli on National Highway No. 1 in district Sonepat of Haryana.


(c) Government is providing Zebra crossings, road signs, rumble strips, foot over bridges and pedestrian underpasses etc., depending on the traffic requirements, availability of resources and inter-se priorities in National Highway improvement projects to check pedestrian accidents /fatalities.

****

